Model
Engine type
Displacement
Net power
Bore x Stroke
Net torque
Starting system
Lubrication system
Air filter

Engine oil capacity
Fuel tank capacity
Net weight

Dimension

G270F(D)

Single cylinder, Air cooled, 4-

stroke. OHV
270cc

6.0kW/3600r/min
77mx58mm
17.7/2500Nm / r / min
Recoil/Electric

Splash

Foam+paper, oil bath
0.95L

6.0L

25/28kg
380mmx430mmx410m

S

EABART

our power, your passion



A3k (Cylinder head)

55 TR T Description LR & o Sy @k
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY | CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 Cylinder head TO80_¥ /5 23 7M8 X 12 IR FL ; 1 B

2 Bolt combination for cylinder|T110;%% ¥ H4¥Q16 1 C

3 Cylinder head cover assy T110; 9% F14%Q16 1 C

4 3808404250001 |5 %+ &l Seal ring T110_/SEL Sk 5 % 44 B R R i 1 A

5 Hexagon bolt with flange T110 M10_L=80; %% ¥ F4¥Q16 4 C

6 Breather tube TO80_ 11X ®15X95 HE THEEIK RAE 1 A

7 Stud T110 M8 L=54; 4% FA4%Q16 2 C

8 270960014-0001 |k {¢ZE Spark plug FTRTC_JCF#k; 1 A

9 120150145-0001 |5 HT 3k 25 Ff Gasket for cylinder head TO9F 1 # ;¥ Hg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PBDE<1000ppm, 1 A

10 ocation pin T110 d=12 L=20; 2 C

11 Stud T080 M6/8 L=123; 815 F14£Q16 2 C




H#f8 (Crankcase)

75 TEAEE T ST Description . K G JE
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY [CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 Crankcase body T090 A FL_ 5 55 ik 42 3mm; 1 B

2 281850152-0001 [y AzfL ke 0il level sensor T110_H&; 1 A

3 0il seal T080_d=30 D=46 b=8; yHg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PBDE< 1 A

4 281890001-0001  [#Lifre &% Engine oil protector T040; 1 A

5 Hexagon bolt with flange |GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=14;%% ¥ [14£Q16 2 C

7 Flat washer T110_T21_HN1Z8_#ME16_JEREL. 2; 4% HEEQ08 1 C

8 Pin clip TO40_VAHE H ; 1 B

9 Speed regulating arm T08O; 1 B

11 Flat washer T110_T21_P4E12_4ME20_JERE2 R R AaH 4 2 C

12 Sealing plug screw T110_M12X1.5X 15;85#5 A4 Q16 2 C

13 Hexagon bolt with flange |GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=12;%% ¥ [14£Q16 1 C

14 Cable cleat T560; 7% /£ REACHFIROHS B2 3k 1 B




#4835 (Crankcase cover)

75 LIS TR Description FHOIRAS A ZEiL
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY [ CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 110820006-0001 it A 55 Crankcase cover T080_3#; 1 C
2 0il rule combination T190 WL T35 508, xR e 5 ; 2 B
3 ocation pin T110 d=8 L=12; 2 C
4 Components of governor ge{T080; 1 B
6 380630140-0002 | HlizK Bearing GB/T 276 6206; 1 B
7 110830010-0001 | it i 2 e 4 Crankcase cover gasket  |TO9F_JoA MR A5 B ; 3 11 _#Hg/Cr6/PY 1 A
8 Hexagon bolt with flange [GB/T 16674.1 M8 L=35; %% [1££Q16 7 C
9 380650336-0001 HES] 0il seal T080_d=30_D=46_b=8; #Hg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PB] 1 A




Hi# (Crankshaft)

LTS U Description Mt RS Lt R
Part No. Reqd. QTY |CONSUMABLE GRADE
crankshaft TO80_A21%h: 1 B
Key GB/T1095 d=12.5 B=4 h=5.5 BHY; 1 B
Socket head screw GB/T 70.1 M8 L=25;%EW5 H4£Q16 4 C
The crankshaft flange T086 = KHFIERIRAS 1 C




15 %M (Piston/connecting rod)

L ki THAFAL TR Description MR A AR
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY |CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 Piston ring combination  |T400 —¥FfE %1, Omm, ¥ HEFE 1. 2mm] 1 A
2 Piston T400 ~F-Tii, EPA3; 1 A
3 Connecting rod TO80 JRE yEZEMHFL & 17; 1 B
4 Connecting rod bolt T110; 2 C
5 Steel cable baffle ring  |T390 V& ZE4HTYRE 2 B
6 Piston pin T390 ¢ 17X54.6; 1 B




L%l (Camshaft)

il FEHMS T Description e H o g
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY | CONSUMABLE GRADE

1 Valve rocker combination T110;Hg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PBDE<<1000pp 2 B

2 Valve lock nut T040; 2 B

3 Adjustable nut of valve T040; 2 B

4 Valve rocker T110; 2 B

5 Adjustable bolt of valve T040; 2 B

6 Plate, push rod guide T110; 455 H4£Q16 1 B

7 Push rod T080; & Hg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PBDE<1000pp 2 B

8 Lifter, Valve T110;%Hg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PBDE<<1000pp 2 B

9 Valve adjustment cap T110;%Hg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PBDE<1000pp 2 B

10 Valve locker T11D;%Hg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PBDE<<1000pp 4 B

11 Retainer, valve spring T11D 4iJeiRzs GEML) HESTTH ;S Hy 2 B

12 Inner spring of valve T11D_A%CIRAS ; & Hg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PBI 2 A

13 Valve oil seal T110;%Hg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PBDE<<1000pp 1 A

14 Seat, valve spring T110;%Hg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PBDE<1000pp 1 B

15 Valve Kit TO9F i JIRAS ; £ Hg/Cr6,/Pb/PBB/PBI) 1 B

16 Camshaft assy TOSO M, 44 JE, I E iR A L E 3.0 1 B




0o g s

#oBhes (Starter)

TS

No.

Part No.

TG

Description

MRS

™

fem

S JE 1k

Reqd. QTY

CONSUMABLE GRADE

Manual starting assembly

TO80_P4 i 28 ERIBUN_C3R_Cak; 4 BBHO1 ¢

193500015-0003

T

Manual starting componentd

TO80_2# Czk ki) ; 4l F2HO 1

Hexagon bolt with flange

T021 2 EA G 1L M6 L=8 J&Zhir g

Fan cover comp.

T080_C#K ; 41l ZEHO1

Hexagon bolt with flange

GB/T 16674.1 _M6_L=10; %5 F4£:Q16

air deflector

TO80 <Mk ; ¥4 H4EQL6

Hexagon bolt with flange

GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=12; 4514 MAE:Q16

[o<lN NI el N2 Iy IS GVRE B CCl i

271660028-0001

SUSIES

Stop switch

T040 K£&;

— === ]w]|—= |~

= ol IoH IoH IS K@ N Recl Rus]




8% (Carburetor)

5 FHAEES AL FR Description IR AS AR RS
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY | CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 Carburetor gasket TOOF_ANE A kpdlh i< E s 3G 3t 0 1 A
2 Heat insulating pad for carfhTO080; 1 B
3 170430049-0001 |14 i1 2% 25 Ff £ Carburetor gasket TOOF A& AMRAREY A as SRR 1 A
4 170022243-0001  |{k.ih 3 Carburetor T090_iHir s\ JE 8 F_P21 KRV BB L 1 B
5 170430070-0001 |14 i1 2% 25 Ft £ Carburetor gasket T11ID AEAMpARE ZspEas s, 0 &1 1 A




K% (Flywheel)

Cid TS U 4R Description B AR A A 2RIl
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY |CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 FLYWHEEL COMP T080_J& P 4 ; ¥ Hg/Cr6/Pb/PBB/PBDI 1 B
2 Impeller T080_3fr #KFHD ; 1 A
3 Starting disc TO80 ; P¥ W HE:Q16 1 B
4 Hexagon nut with flange |T110 M16X1.5;%8#5 H%£016 1 C




H k3 (Ignition Comp)

L BT Description B L -
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY |CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 2709201810001 |5k £k &l COIL ASSY., IGNNTION T080_Hi T4k, 75k Q <& b e ; 1 A
2 Location wire nail T110 #eE+; 1 B
3 Location wire nail T110 Rk, 1 B
4 Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 16674.1 M6_L=25; 4% [14%Q16 2 C




Z=yRA (Air cleaner)

EAERN T £t BT Description B L LR

No. Part No. Reqd. QTY |CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 180020613-0001 |ZJE#% Air filter 1086 jHyET\; 1 B
2 p TUER RS G Air filter element combinatilTO86_yHi#=\; B
3 380370048-0001 |7\ Ak 22 45 B} Hexagon nut with flange GB/T 6177. 1 _M6; 4415 A4EQ16 2 C




PAEFEH] (Control)

£k TS e S A Description FURRA L VR
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY | CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 Hexagon bolt with flange GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=12; 4% H4EQ16 2 C

2 Throttle handle combination |TOS0 fU#fF1#; %W FI4E Q16 1 B

3 speed regulating Limit spring|T110;4%%# A4Q16 1 A

4 Cross recessed pan head screw|GB/T 818 M5 L=35; 4% ¥ H4%Q16 1 C

5 171600006-0001 | i 31 3 Governing spring T080 17 ML ; 1 A

6 throttle return spring T110 30 ; 1 A

7 Throttle rod T080; 1 B

8 Hexagon nut with flange GB/T 6177. 1_AHrPyiih_M6; 855 H4%Q16 1 C

9 Square head set screw with f14T040 M6 L=21 (13mm) ; i X 28 [ & 1 C

10 Speed regulating bracket TO80 ; 4 7 Sk P it B 52 BET /7N M 24 TR RE 1 B




AR (Muffler)

FF 5 FHATAT > 7 Description e K i@
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY | CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 180571087-0002 |44 2% Muffler T086 iy #R L[] e M- He iR BF ; 5 Hg/Cr6/Pb/ 1 B
2 HSE Outlet pipe T110; 1 C
3 VH 7E A8 ) iR Muffler gasket T1ID_ZRHh A S8 PRI ; 1 A
4 VaY:iL: 35 Hexagon nut GB/T 6170 M8; 9% H4EQL6 5 C
5 180650090-0001  |HE 1 %5 34 Outlet gasket T110 A Sl Ay 8dpE ; S Hg/Cr 1 A




W38 (Fuel tank)

75 TEAEE S SR Description Wb K Sy @
No. Part No. Reqd. QTY |CONSUMABLE GRADE
1 170870039-0001 |WifH =% Tank cover T040_AZK_ YKL, W aekriRl WOt (BEk]) 1 B
2 170720001-0001 |3t 13§ R rouring orrtiee T1ITET oo 0, 1 A
3 7N A TR B NUT , FLANGE GB/T 6177. 1 _M6; ¥4 15 H4EQL6 2 o
4 MiEl Tank T110 4@ Ca S ; 4l FBHOL 77 Hyh W 1 B
5 170660077-0001 [ F6 H g Tank oilout T040; 1 A
6 Pipe clip T040_Ji1E < Pl ; 2 B
7 0il tube T110_N434_ 4MME8 K215, 3 A RONSE SR 1 A
8 Hexagon bolt with flange |GB/T 16674.1 M6 L=25;%% 5 H%¥Q16 1 C




